### As Introduced

# 133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 564

Senator Kunze

## A RESOLUTION

Honoring Buckeye Woods Elementary School as a Blue Ribbon School.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Buckeye Woods	2
Elementary School on being selected as a Blue Ribbon School by the	3
United States Department of Education in the exemplary high	4
performing schools category; and	5
WHEREAS, Selection for this superb distinction is an	6
accomplishment of which everyone at Buckeye Woods Elementary	7
School can be justly proud. Over the years, this exceptional	8
institution has offered its students superior academic	9
instruction, and as a result, it has been chosen to receive the	10
highest honor given by the U.S. Department of Education; and	11
WHEREAS, With an unwavering commitment to scholastic	12
excellence, the faculty, staff, and administration of Buckeye	13
Woods Elementary School have worked diligently to offer students a	14
well-balanced curriculum that seeks to develop their academic,	15
emotional, social, and physical capabilities. These fine	16
professionals have earned the respect and gratitude of the	17
community, and they are truly deserving of high praise; and	18
WHEREAS, Schools provide young people with much more than	19
basic educational skills. Through involvement in the day-to-day	20
events at school as well as in school-sponsored extracurricular	21
activities, students learn the important lessons of cooperation,	22
self-discipline, perseverance, and diligence that will benefit	23
them throughout their lives. At Buckeye Woods Elementary School,	24
children are offered a vast array of educational opportunities,	25
and we commend the faculty, administration, and staff whose hard	26

#### S. R. No. 564 As Introduced

#### Page 2

work and dedication have enabled the school to obtain its	27
exemplary status; therefore be it	28
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd	29
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	30
congratulate Buckeye Woods Elementary School on earning the status	31
of Blue Ribbon School and offer best wishes for the future; and be	32
it further	33
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	34
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Buckeye Woods Elementary	35
School.	36